RAINIER

CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS

International Students Tuition and Fees Schedule

2024-2025
Fees
Grade K-12
Application Fee, per new student $400
Registration Fee
New Student $2,775
Re-Enroll Student $2,000
Facilities Fee, per new family $575
Athletic Fee — If participating in sports. $250
Maximum $600 per student annually.
Annual Tuition Schedule
Grade Levels First Child Additional Child
Grades K-6™" $11,150 $10,035
Middle School (7-8™) $13,470 $12,125
High School (9t-12t") $15,245 $13,720

Financial Policies

Fees/Responsibility for Payment of Fees

Application Fee — The non-refundable fee is due upon the Student Activity/MISC Fees — 6™ grade camp,
submission of online application. field trips, 3D printing supplies, yearbook,
transportation, HS Lab fees, AP Exam fee, and other

. . . . . non-normative activities may incur fees.
Registration Fee — The full registration fee must be paid for y

each student enrolling in K-12. The fee is non-refundable. . .
9 Athletic Fees — Maximum $600 per student

annually. Register and pay fee at
www.rainierchristian.org.
Facilities Fee — All new families entering grades K-12 are
charged a one-time facilities fee per family, due upon registration.
The fee is Non-refundable.

Tuition
The Tuition must be paid in full by August 1%,

When a student enrolls on/after the first day of classes, tuition is pro-rated based on the portion of the grading period to be
completed. During the first ten (10) days of the school year, 100% of the tuition is charged. Following the first ten (10) days,
tuition is charged per the enrollment schedule.

Students not meeting academic standards forfeit rights to a tuition refund.

Withdrawal

A family electing to withdraw prior to the end of the school year will be assessed $150 to finalize the withdrawal.

Parents must provide advance notice in writing at least five (5) days prior to a student’s withdrawal. Tuition pro-ration is based upon the
last day the child attends school per the enroliment schedule. Withdrawing before the start of school year on or after August 15 will be
charged a 7.5% fee of the full-tuition amount. If school is in session, a $150 fee plus the pro-rated tuition based on the Enroliment
schedule will be charged.

Should the school initiate the withdrawal, the tuition pro-ration will be determined by the effective date of termination. A detailed
schedule of dates and percentages is available upon request. All tuition payments received in excess of withdrawal fees or pro-rated
tuition will be refunded.




